Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/23/1999 01 FC:581

03-24-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1009904	415 Attorney Docket No. 102978				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jun KONNO 3-R-99	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TOKYO 100 JAPAN DIL				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No				
		Assignment					
	В.	Execution Date: March 10, 1999					
	B. 4. A. is: March 10, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 21 101,893						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 66870)				
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159						
GUYE	EN (700000233 29101893 Total number of pages it	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT

REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert	(1) Jun Konno	(5)						
Name(s) of	(2)		(6)					
Inventor(s)	(3)		[7]	•				
an on the contract (or					other good and valuable			
					med agree(s) to assign,			
			ransfer set over	_	3 .			
(9) Insert Name								
of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORPORATION							
(10) Insert Addres		3-chome (Chivoda-ku. Tokvo	100 JAPAN				
• •	is (10) Z-3, Per moterir	5 circuis,	dirjour ku, rokjo	100 07474				
of Assignee								
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and							
•	•							
					visions, continuations,			
				etters Patent, ext				
			s that may be gra	nted on the invention	n known as			
(11) Insert Identi cation, such as								
Title, Case Num	102070)						
of Foreign Appl		ersigned ha	s(have) executed	an application for ;	patent in the			
of Foreign Appli- for which the undersigned has(have) executed an application for patent in the cation Number United States of America								
(12) Insert Date of	of							
Singing of	(12) on March 10,	1999						
Application	(,			_				
rippillodulon								
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S. application	Serial Nur	nber					
Identification								
for filed applie	cations filed Man	ch 12	1999					
	gned agree(s) to execute				he application and any			
	ional or reissue applicat		_					
_	ch application as the Assi				10F== 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 = 000 =			
	ned agree(s)to execute al	-	_	nection with any int	terference which may be			
	g this application or con			_	-			
	in obtaining evidence and			-				
	ed agree(s) to execute al				sich may be necessary in			
	laims or provisions of th			_				
similar agreements.		io micorna	crondr convention	for frocoction of	industrial Property Of			
_	· ned agree(s) to perform	all affirm	ative acts which	may be necessary t	co obtain or confirm by			
	nation a grant of a valid			_	o obtain of confirm by			
	_		_	_	source one and all Letters			
	med hereby authorize(s) a	_			_			
	ted States resulting from		_	_				
	ee, as Assignee of the en							
-	re interest herein assigne	su, amu una	it he has (they ha	ive) not executed an	id will not execute any			
agreements in confl		54 5 Or	TER C DEPOSITORS A					
	gmed hereby grant(s) the			_	-			
	tion which may be necessa	=		comply with the rul	es of the United States			
	rk Office for recordation							
In witness who	ereof, executed by the	undersig	ned on the date	(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).			
Date Maron	. 10 . 1 999 Na	me of I	nventor	Jun con	(SEAL)			
Date	Na	me of I	nventor		(SEAL)			
	Na							
	Na							
_	should preferably by sign							
	if outside the U.S.A. If	neither,	then it should be	e signed before at l	least two witnesses who			
also sign here:	13.3 december 2011							
Date	Witness							

RECORDED: 03/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0255